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Alaska Department of Corrections 2009 Offender Profile

Sex Offenders

Notes:
Includes information about all offenders in the OTIS database who have listed as their most serious charge an offense that
would unambiguously identify them as a registerable sex offender.



Alaska Department of Corrections

In-State Institutions
Anchorage CCE
Anchorage CCW
Anvil Mountain CC
Fairbanks CC

Hiland Mountain CC
Ketchikan CC
Lemon Creek CC
Mat-Su Pretrial
Palmer Minimum CC
Palmer Medium CC
Spring Creek CC
Wildwood CC
Wildwood Pretrial
Yukon-Kuskokwim CC
Total

Out-of-State Institutions
Hudson CC - Colorado
Total

CRC’s

Glenwood Center
Total

Total All

Distribution of Sex Offenders

December 31, 2009

Female Male
- 26
- 55
1 9
- 9

- 28
- 10
- 37
- 46
- 82
- 27

- 16
6 355

- 239
- 239

7 594

Total
26
55
10

W

28
10
37
46
82
27

16
361

239
239
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Alaska Department of Corrections

Ethnicity
Asian/Pacific Island
Black

Caucasian

Hispanic

Alaska Native
Unknown

Total

Age Group (Years)
19 and Under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39

40 - 44
45-49

50 - 54
55-59

60 - 64

65 and over
Total

Mean Age
Median Age

Length of time from admission

6 months or less

7 months - 12 months
13 months - 24 months
25 months 36 months
37 months or more
Total

Mean Length (months)
Median Length (months)

Offense Level
Felony
Misdemeanor
Total

Demographic Information for Sex Offenders
December 31, 2009

Female

w B~

|

Female

—_ = N = =

41.03
39.46

23.14
6.00

Male
11

23
225
10
316

594

Male
12
81
74
57
72
94
70
58
29
25
22

594

40.10
40.07

138
75
108
73
200
594

35.76
21.00

Total
11

23
229
10
319

601

Total
12
81
75
58
74
95
71
58
30
25
22

601

40.11
40.07

142
76
108
74
201
601

35.61
21.00

Offense Classifications for Sex Offenders
December 31, 2009

Female
6
1
7

Male
592

2
594

Total
598

3

601
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Pct
99.5%
0.5%
100.0%



Alaska Department of Corrections
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Sex Offenders
by Age Group
December 31, 2009

19 and under

20 -29

3 30 -39
o
()

< 40 - 49

50 - 59

60 and over

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
Percent of Total

Registerable Sex Offenses Female Male Total
Attempted Sex Abuse 1 - 13 13
Attempted Sex Abuse Minor 2 - 15 15
Attempted Sex Assault 1 - 6 6
Attempted Sex Assault 2 - 7 7
Distribute Child Pornography - 4 4
Incest - 2 2
Indecent Exposure 1 - 1 1
Indecent Exposure 2 - 1 1
Online Enticement of a Minor - 2 2
Possess Child Pornography - 17 17
Sex Abuse Minor 1 4 143 147
Sex Abuse Minor 2 2 136 138
Sex Abuse Minor 3 - 7 7
Sex Assault 1 - 152 152
Sex Assault 2 - 68 68
Sex Assault 3 - 19 19
Solicitation Sex Abuse 2 - 1 1
Soliciting Prostitution 1 - 1
Total 7 594 601
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